
48 WEEKS 
PER ANNUM

TUITION

Annual Per Instalment

2 days per week $17,840 $4,460

3 days per week $26,600 $6,650

5 days per week $44,320 $11,080

YEAR LEVEL
TUITION

Annual Per Instalment

Kindergarten $27,900 $6,975

Years 1 to 2 $28,380 $7,095

Fee Schedule and Conditions of Payment 2024
EARLY LEARNING CENTRE (ELC) PREPARATORY SCHOOL

Fee payment due dates: 
Term 1 31 January 2024 

Term 2 30 April 2024

Term 3 23 July 2024

Term 4 15 October 2024

APPLICATION AND OTHER FEES 
(NON-REFUNDABLE)
Waiting List Application Fee $400 (GST included)
Payable with application

K to Year 12 – Enrolment Fee $1,500
Payable to secure a definite place at Shore.

Boys (K to Year 12) – Confirmation Fee $2,500
Payable approximately two years prior to commencement.

Girls (K to Year 2) – Confirmation Fee $2,500
Payable with the enrolment fee.

Early Learning Centre 
Payable to secure a definite place at ELC. Fees in advance 
credited to first instalment of ELC fees.

2 days per week $4,460
3 days per week $6,650
5 days per week $11,080

YEAR LEVEL
TUITION BOARDING WEEKLY BOARDING

Annual Per Instalment Annual Per Instalment Annual Per Instalment

Year 7 to 8 $39,980 $9,995 $34,000 $8,500 $33,080 $8,270

Years 9 to 10 $41,880 $10,470 $34,000 $8,500 $33,080 $8,270

Year 11 $43,200 $10,800 $34,000 $8,500 $33,580 $8,395

Year 12* $43,260 $14,420 $34,000 $11,333 $33,690 $11,230

SENIOR SCHOOL

YEAR LEVEL
TUITION

Annual Per Instalment

Year 7 to 8 $47,976 $23,988

Years 9 to 10 $50,268 $25,134

Year 11 $51,840 $25,920

Year 12 $51,920 $25,960

*Billed in three instalments

OVERSEAS STUDENTS

Years 3 to 4 $35,000 $8,750

Years 5 to 6 $35,760 $8,940

OTHER

Years  K to 2

Years 3 to 6

Years 7 to 10

Year 11

YEAR LEVEL

Year 12

Resource Technology

ANNUAL LEVIES



FEE SCHEDULE AND CONDITIONS OF PAYMENT
1. Non-refundable Application Fees are payable at the time of lodgement of the Application for Enrolment.

2. Non-refundable Enrolment and Confirmation Fees are payable within one month of request by the School. If these Fees are not paid
by the due date, the agreement formed by the acceptance of the School’s offer of a position for the student automatically terminates.

3. All fees for tuition, boarding, extra subjects, excursions, camps and the supply of goods and services to the student as determined by
the School Council from time to time and notified to us are payable on the first day of term.

4. If fees and/or charges are not paid by the due date, an overdue monthly charge (“Overdue Charge”) of $250 may be payable from the
due date until the date of payment.

5. If fees and/or charges are not paid in full by the end of the term in which they were due for payment, the student’s enrolment may be
suspended and the School may subsequently without further notice refuse entry to the student or terminate his/her enrolment.

6. A full term’s notice in writing must be given to the Headmaster before any student is removed from the School. If this notice is not
given, a term’s fees plus GST are payable.

7. No remission of fees, either in whole or in part, will be made if a student is absent due to illness, leave or suspension.

8. If the School incurs expenditure on behalf of parents/guardians such as purchases of books, stationery and equipment, or advances
to the student such fares from time to time as the School considers necessary, the amounts incurred or advanced must be paid on
request.

9. All medical and ambulance expenses incurred on behalf of the student are payable by the parent/guardian.

10. Should a student be removed from the School by a parent/guardian for an extended amount of time and the parent/guardian wishes
to hold a position for the student’s return, a “Holding Fee”, currently equivalent to five weeks’ full fees and one quarter of the annual
fees for the time the student will not be at Shore is payable. This fee is payable in one lump sum at the time of leaving the school and
guarantees re-entry Day 1, Term 1 of the agreed re-entry year. Should a student require earlier return than the agreed date, there is no
guarantee that such entry would be possible. If a student returns during an academic year, full fees are payable for the whole of that
academic year. Parents/guardians should contact the Registrar to discuss requirements for holding a place for a student.

11. The Federal Government has enacted legislation to cover students entering from overseas who do not travel on Australian passports
or have not been granted entry through migration. Shore is approved to conduct secondary courses (CRICOS Provider Code 00772M).
As the Government subsidy is not payable for such students, the School is required to levy an additional amount to cover the subsidy
foregone. This levy is a 20% surcharge on the Tuition fees paid by domestic students.

12. A discount of 50% on boarding fees will apply to third and fourth sons. 100% discount on boarding fees will apply to the fifth son
provided all the sons have the same mother and father. The discount applies when all students in the family have boarded.

The School Council reserves the right to alter fees, conditions, and charges at any time.
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